

FIR No.594/2022
P.S. Kalkaji.
U/S : 307 IPC.
State Vs. Ajeet.

30.01.2023

Fresh case received by way of assignment after committal of case to the sessions court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl.PP for State.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsel for accused.

Accused not produced from JC.

Issue production warrant of accused returnable by 13.03.2023.

(Prashant Sharma)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /30.01.2023