

FIR No. 594/2022
PS- Kalkaji
State Vs. Ajeet

25.07.2023

Present : Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Rajesh Dwivedi, Counsel for accused.
PW- Jai Shukla and Gangadhar are present.

1. Matter is fixed for PE.
2. It is lunch time. So, evidence cannot be recorded today.
3. Witnesses present today are bound down, till next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE on 15.09.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
25.07.2023_(ak)