

FIR No.594/2022
STATE Vs. AJEET
PS Kalkaji
U/s 307 IPC

29.05.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ajeet Kumar produced from JC (**in JC since 06.09.2022**).
Sh. Arun Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW- Manto Mehto in person.
PW- Amit Singh in person.
PW- Ravi in person.
IO/SI Roshan Lal absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for accused. Same
is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he is not prepared for
cross-examination and requests for adjournment.

All three witnesses are bound down till next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31.07.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
29.05.2024