

FIR No.594/2022
PS Kalkaji
U/s 307 IPC
STATE Vs. AJEET

18.11.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ajeet in person.
Ms. Nehta Bharti, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW- HC Murari Lal absent.
PW- HC Suraj absent.
IO/SI Roshan Lal absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

Previous order be complied with afresh for the next date.

Put up for PE on 07.01.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
18.11.2025_(ak)