

FIR No.594/2022
PS Kalkaji
U/s 307 IPC
STATE Vs. AJEET

20.04.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ajeet in person.
PW- HC Murari Lal absent.
PW- HC Suraj absent.
IO/SI Roshan Lal absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness is present.

Accused submits that he could not appear on LDOH as there was some bereavement in his family. At request,ailable warrants issued against him stands cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future.

PW- HC Murari Lal, HC Suraj and SI Roshan Lal be summoned through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 01.06.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
20.04.2026_(m)