

FIR No.594/2022
PS Kalkaji
U/s 307 IPC
STATE Vs. AJEET

14.07.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ajeet in person.
Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. LADC for accused.
PW 11 SI Roshan Lal in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE and for cross examination of PW11.

Accused submits that he wishes to appoint a legal aid counsel.
Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. LADC is appointed as legal aid counsel for accused.

Information regarding the same be sent to Ld. Secretary
DLSA South East District Saket Delhi.

PW11 cross examined and discharged.

All prosecution witnesses stands examined.

PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.
on **01.08.2026**.

Order dasti.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
14.07.2026 (vk)